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AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
COnmllssioners: 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
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DIRECTORLILA A. JABER 
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December 7,2001 

Ms. NancyH. Sims 
1tl&s/P_Q 1 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket Nos. 011235-TL and 
011266-TL 

Dear Ms. Sims: 

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document Nos. 13327-01, 13329-01, 
14303-01, and 14306-01 filed on behalfofBellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., can be returned to 
the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

''6 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau ofRecords and Hearing Services 

Enclosure 

cc: Shevie Brown, Division ofCompetitive Services 
Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, Division of Competitive Services 

SIGNEDBYFOlC-Q ~~ DATE /a-II- D/ 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER· 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD· TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Adion/Equal Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.t1oridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.t1.us 
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'-4 Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq ,ervices Completes 

Docket No. 011235-TL Date Docketed: 09/24/2001 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  by BellSouth Telecommunications, I n c .  f o r  expedited 

Company: Bel 1 South Tel ecommunicati ons , I n c .  Numbering Admin is t ra t ion (NANPA) f o r  t h e  Miami Exchange. 
review o f  growth code denia ls  by t h e  North American 

Commi s s i  oners 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Refer red t o  : 
( " (  1'' ind icates DPR) 

ADM 

Exp i ra t ion :  

APP CAF CCA (CMP) ECR GCL LEG PA1 RGO SER 
X X - - - - - _ _ - - -  

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Module B12 

S t a f f  Assi qnments 

W G :  THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.  
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

OPR S t a f f  

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commi ssion Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Current CASR rev i s ion  1 eve1 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
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17. 
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19. 
20. 
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24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36 .  
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

17 

I !  
!--I 
1 1 

11-4 
1 1 

1 1 

3ec t ion  3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  

Commissioners ;m Exam. 

Where panels are assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
t h e  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 7/01) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

JC DS JB BZ PL 5 
Approved 

I -  17836 -- - 0 2  c - 
Date: / / 



Case Assignment and Schedul inq Record -- .- 
Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearinq . ices  Completes 

Docket No. 011235-TL Date Docketed: 09/24/2001 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  by BellSouth Telecommunications. I nc .  f o r  expedited 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecommunications, I nc .  
review of growth code denials by the  North American 
Numbering Administrat ion (NANPA) f o r  t he  M i a m i  Exchange. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred t o :  
("0" i nd ica tes  OPR) 

Exp i ra t ion :  

APP CAF CCA (CMP) ECR GCL LEG PA1 RGO SER 
X X - - - - - - - _ _ _  

,Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. T i  me Schedul e 

?roqram/Modul e 812 

S t a f f  Assi ( p e n t  s 

OPR S t a f f  N Bryant, S Brown. 
C Bulecza-Banks. B Casey 

;;taff Counsel 

-- DCRs ( 1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

B Keating 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
?ind/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 10/09/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
.T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  

Current CASR rev i s ion  1 eve1 
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION : (850) 413 - 6770 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2 .  Agenda 
3.  PAA Order 
4.  Consummating Order i f  No Protest  
I; J .  

6. 
7 .  
8. 
9. 

1 0 .  
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27. 
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36. 
37. 

39. 
40. 

28. 

38. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1 1 / 216 / 2 0 0 1 

I 

I 

I 

I--- 
I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Commissioners 
Exam. 

klhere panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
klhere one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 7/01) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

I Commissioners I ADM I 

Approved : 

Date: 10/09/2001 

c\, 



Case Ass ignmen t  and Schedu l  ins R e c o r d  
-. .e 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearir vices Completes 

Docket No. 011235-TL D a t e  Docketed: 09/24/2001 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc .  f o r  expedited 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecommuni8cations. I nc .  
review o f  growth code denials by the  North American 
Numbering Administrat ion (NANPA) f o r  t he  M i a m i  Exchange. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n  : 

l ief  er  red t o  : 
( " (  ) "  ind ica tes  DPR) 

APP CAF CCA (CMP) ECR GCL LEG PA1 RGO SER 
X X - - - - - - _ - - -  

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

!lPR S t a f f  

612 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

N B r  an t .  S Brown, *. B Casey 

B Keating 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 10/25/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT: 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS ljECTION: (850) 413-6770 
C u r r e n t  CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

1. Recommendation t o  Legal Requesting PAA 
2. PAA Order (Expedited Process) 
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR " 
4. 
C 
J .  

6.  - 
/ .  
8.  
9 .  

10 .  
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12. 
13. 
14. 
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25. 
26. 
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40. 

Due Dates- 

Previous Current 

I I 

I /  

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  -1 
Exam. 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Clhere one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission dec:ides the  case. 

PSC/RAR-l5 (Rev. 7/01)  * COMPLETED EVENTS 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

1 Commissioners I ADM 

JC DS JB BZ PL l€E€zk 
Approved : /-e 

Date: 10/25/2001 



COMMISSIONERS: 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 

LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ DIRECTOR 
MICHAEL A. PALECM 

BLANCA S. BAYO 

(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

September 25,2001 

Nancy B. White, General Counsel-Florida 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1 556 

Docket No. 01 1235-TL 

Dear Ms. White:: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for 
expedited review of growth code denials by the North American Numbering Administration 
(NANPA) for the Miami Exchange, which was filed in this office on September 24, 2001 , 
and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be 
advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399:0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

“_L. 

*+ 
I % _  

PSC Website: http://www.floridapw.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



Hong Wang 

From:: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Bob Casey 
Tuesday, October 09,2001 955 AM 
Hong Wang 
Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'thomas.foley@nanpa.com' 
Docket No. 01 1235-TL, BellSouth Petition for Expedited Review of Growth Code Denials by 
the North American Numbering Plan administration (NANPA) for the Miami Exchange 

Good Morning. Mr. Tom Foley, Eastern Region Planning Manager of NANPA would like to be 
added to the above docket as a party of record. Here is the info... . . .  
Mr. Tom Foley 
Eastern Region Planning Manager 
NAN PA 
8 2 0 Riverbend Boulevard 
Longwood, Florida 3;!779 

Phone (407) 389-8929 
Fax (407) 682-1108 

e-mail thomas.foley@nanpa.com 

Thanks. 

1 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

P 

Commissioners: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., (:HAIRMAN 

LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKl 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK 
AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

ecbtce Clkmmkwton 
December 7,2001 

Ms. Nancy H. Sinis 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1 556 

Re: Return of Confidential Document 
0 1 1266-TL 

Dear Ms. Sims: 

t the Source, Docket No 01 1235-TL and 

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document Nos. 13327-01, 13329-01, 
14303-01, and 14306-01 filed on behalf of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., can be returned to 
the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Services 

Enclosure 

cc: Shevie Brown, Division of Competitive Services 
Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, Division of Competitive Services 

SIGNED BY FO DATE 12 LI / /  - 01 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://wwar.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


